

## TOWN OF STRATFORD RESOLUTION

<u>No. PH017-2019 – Bylaw #45-B - General Amendments –</u> <u>Town of Stratford Zoning and Development Bylaw #45</u> <u>2nd Reading</u>

Motion Carried ✓ Motion Lost \_\_\_\_\_ Motion Withdrawn \_\_\_\_\_

Council Chambers Town Council

September 11, 2019

Committee	Planning, Development & Heritage
Moved by Councillor	Jill Burridge
Seconded by Councillor	Derek Smith

**WHEREAS** since the Zoning and Development Bylaw #45 has been approved, there have been a number of minor amendments that have been identified which were recently discussed at a public meeting held on July 24, 2019. No negative comments were received from 12 residents in attendance of the public meeting.

*WHEREAS* that Bylaw #45-B, -General Amendments, a Bylaw to amend the Zoning and Development Bylaw #45 was given first reading and approved by Council on August14, 2019.

**BE IT RESOLVED** that Bylaw #45B, a Bylaw to amend the Zoning and Development Bylaw #45, be hereby read and approved a second time.

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Planning & Heritage Committee as discussed at a meeting held on August 5, 2019